

Tradin Organic Cocoa B V

FLO ID 39777

is in compliance with the Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements for the below scope:

| Product(s) | Cocoa For details on specific product type see appendix 2. |
|-------------|--|
| Scope | The appendices form part of the certificate: Appendix 1: List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements Appendix 2: Product scope Appendix 3: Entities part of the Fairtrade certification |
| Valid until | <mark>05 Feb</mark> 2025 |
| Address | Stationsplein 51, 1012 AB, Amsterdam, Netherlands |

05 Feb 2021

Issue Date



Andrea Debbané Chief Executive Officer







Tradin Organic Cocoa B V

FLO ID 39777

Appendix 1:

List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements

The organization Tradin Organic Cocoa B V with FLO ID 39777 ... is in compliance with the following Fairtrade standards

Trader SCORE

Fairtrade Trader Standard

Fairtrade Standard for Cocoa

... is in compliance with the following FLOCERT certification requirements

• FLOCERT Public Compliance Criteria List – Trade Certification







Tradin Organic Cocoa B V

FLO ID 39777

Appendix 2: Product scope

The organization Tradin Organic Cocoa B V with FLO ID 39777 is certified for the following products:

Trader SCORE

| Date of certification | Function | Product category | Product type |
|-----------------------|---|------------------|--------------|
| 30 Nov 2020 | Manufacturer/Processor | Сосоа | Сосоа |
| 30 Nov 2020 | Manufacturer/Processor | Сосоа | Сосоа |
| 30 Nov 2020 | Manufacturer/Processor | Сосоа | Сосоа |
| 29 Jul 2020 | Importing from country of origin Premium Payer, Price Payer, Voluntary phys. traceability | Сосоа | Сосоа |







Tradin Organic Cocoa B V

FLO ID 39777

Appendix 3:

Entities part of the Fairtrade certification

The organization Tradin Organic Cocoa B V with FLO ID 39777 selected the following entities to be part of their Fairtrade certification:

Own Entities

| Name of organization | Valid from | Address | Function |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------|---|---|
| Tradin Organic Cocoa B V | as of 1st certification | Stationsplein 51, 1012 AB, Amsterdam, Netherlands | Premium Payer, Price Payer, Voluntary phys traceability |
| Crown of Holland | 03 Oct 2019 | Businesspark Agriport A7 Agriport 161, 1775 TA Middenmeer Noord-Holland Netherlands | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |



Tradin Organic Cocoa B V

FLO ID 39777

Subcontracted Entities

| Name of organization | Valid from | Address | Function |
|--------------------------------|-------------|---|-----------------|
| C.Steinweg - Handelsveem BV | 01 Feb 2021 | Sextantweg 8, 1042 AH AMSTERDAM Netherlands | Storer |
| Europe Chocolate Company NV | 04 Nov 2020 | Energieweg 5c, 2390 Malle Antwerp Belgium | ATCB, Non-Payer |
| H.D. Cotterell B.V. | 04 Nov 2020 | Coenhavenweg 9, 1013 BK Amsterdam Netherlands | Storer |
| Jonker & Schut BV | 04 Nov 2020 | Harselaarseweg 33, 3771Ma Barneveld Netherlands | Storer |
| KenK solutions B.V | 04 Nov 2020 | Noorder- IJ- en Zeeweg 5 1505HG Zaandam, 1505HG Zaandam Netherlands | |
| Kremer Zaden B.V. | 04 Nov 2020 | Industrieweg 7, 1775 PV Middenmeer Netherlands | |
| Loodet B.V. | 04 Nov 2020 | Hazeldonk 6803 Breda Netherlands | Packager |
| Loos Cacao B.V | 04 Nov 2020 | Bobeldijk 69, NL 1647 CH Berkhout Netherlands | |







Tradin Organic Cocoa B V

FLO ID 39777

| Zaanlandse Olieraffinaderij (Zor) | 04 Nov 2020 Zor) | Ruud KEF Zaalandse Olieraffinaderij - Kalf 11, 1509 AA Zaandam Netherlands | Refiner, Voluntary phys. traceability |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------------------------|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| DAkks | | | FLOCERT assuring fairness |